15th Kokneses rudens

Koknese, 8.11.2025

Medalists by Club 22 of 26 Events

Medal Event Agegroup Name YB Swimtime

Aizpute

Gold 19. Men, 50m Breaststroke 60 - 64 years ANDZANS Juris 65 41.09
3. Men, 100m Medley 60 - 64 years ANDZANS Juris 65 1:28.97

Daugavpils SP

Gold 15. Men, 50m Freestyle 90 - 94 years LELKOVS Boriss 35 1:34.97
15. Men, 50m Freestyle 75 - 79 years KOPASOVS Jurijs 47 45.71
15. Men, 50m Freestyle 70 - 74 years PIROZOKS Antons 55 42.70
15. Men, 50m Freestyle 60 - 64 years RIBAKOVS Sergejs 61 33.31
23. Men, 400m Freestyle 70 - 74 years PODLUZNIJS Viktors 54 6:47.15
23. Men, 400m Freestyle 40 - 44 years KNAZEVS Valerijs 83 7:26.41
17. Men, 50m Backstroke 75 - 79 years TARAIKOVICS Aleksandrs 49 56.88
17. Men, 50m Backstroke 70 - 74 years PODLUZNIJS Viktors 54 39.31
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke 90 - 94 years LELKOVS Boriss 35 1:36.37
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke 75 - 79 years KOPASOVS Jurijs 47 59.18
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke 70 - 74 years PIROZOKS Antons 55 59.25
9. Men, 200m Breaststroke 70 - 74 years PODLUZNIJS Viktors 54 3:40.76
21. Men, 50m Butterfly 75 - 79 years KOPASOVS Jurijs 47 1:08.45
21. Men, 50m Butterfly 60 - 64 years RIBAKOVS Sergejs 61 38.22
3. Men, 100m Medley 75 - 79 years TARAIKOVICS Aleksandrs 49 2:24.21
14. Women, 50m Freestyle 75 - 79 years JEGOROVA Olga 49 1:00.93
4. Women, 200m Freestyle 35 - 39 years SMIRNAJA Julija 88 3:10.19
16. Women, 50m Backstroke 75 - 79 years JEGOROVA Olga 49 1:11.10
16. Women, 50m Backstroke 70 - 74 years BELOVA Antonina 52 1:25.12
18. Women, 50m Breaststroke 65 - 69 years AMOSOVA Daina 58 1:03.97
20. Women, 50m Butterfly 35 - 39 years SMIRNAJA Julija 88 39.38

Silver 5. Men, 200m Freestyle 40 - 44 years KNAZEVS Valerijs 83 3:28.26
17. Men, 50m Backstroke 70 - 74 years PIROZOKS Antons 55 57.51
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke 75 - 79 years TARAIKOVICS Aleksandrs 49 1:11.75
14. Women, 50m Freestyle 65 - 69 years AMOSOVA Daina 58 1:03.28

Bronze 15. Men, 50m Freestyle 30 - 34 years DOROFEJEVS Aleksandrs 93 28.44

Jekabpils SC

Silver 17. Men, 50m Backstroke 40 - 44 years LICITIS Arturs 85 40.45
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke 40 - 44 years LICITIS Arturs 85 49.32

Bronze 15. Men, 50m Freestyle 40 - 44 years LICITIS Arturs 85 31.53

Latvijas Udenspolo federacija

Gold 15. Men, 50m Freestyle 50 - 54 years ERCINS Igors 74 30.26
21. Men, 50m Butterfly 50 - 54 years ERCINS lgors 74 33.44
3. Men, 100m Medley 50 - 54 years KADIKIS Arnolds 75 1:39.48

Bronze 15. Men, 50m Freestyle 50 - 54 years KADIKIS Arnolds 75 34.10
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke 50 - 54 years KADIKIS Arnolds 75 49.91

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082
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PK Champions

Gold

15. Men, 50m Freestyle

23. Men, 400m Freestyle

9. Men, 200m Breaststroke
13. Men, 200m Medley

25. Men, 400m Medley

25. Men, 400m Medley

14. Women, 50m Freestyle
4. Women, 200m Freestyle
16. Women, 50m Backstroke

PK Kobras

Gold

Silver

15. Men, 50m Freestyle

15. Men, 50m Freestyle

5. Men, 200m Freestyle
23. Men, 400m Freestyle
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke
21. Men, 50m Butterfly

3. Men, 100m Medley

3. Men, 100m Medley

6. Women, 200m Backstroke
12. Women, 200m Medley
24. Women, 400m Medley
24. Women, 400m Medley
15. Men, 50m Freestyle

5. Men, 200m Freestyle
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke

Rezeknes SP

Gold

Silver

15. Men, 50m Freestyle

15. Men, 50m Freestyle

19. Men, 50m Breaststroke
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke

9. Men, 200m Breaststroke
21. Men, 50m Butterfly

11. Men, 200m Butterfly

3. Men, 100m Medley

14. Women, 50m Freestyle
16. Women, 50m Backstroke
18. Women, 50m Breaststroke
8. Women, 200m Breaststroke
20. Women, 50m Butterfly

2. Women, 100m Medley

12. Women, 200m Medley

15. Men, 50m Freestyle

21. Men, 50m Butterfly

18. Women, 50m Breaststroke
8. Women, 200m Breaststroke

65 - 69 years
65 - 69 years
65 - 69 years
50 - 54 years
65 - 69 years
50 - 54 years
65 - 69 years
65 - 69 years
65 - 69 years

30 - 34 years
25 - 29 years
30 - 34 years
30 - 34 years
35 - 39 years
25 - 29 years
25 - 29 years
18 - 24 years
25 - 29 years
50 - 54 years
50 - 54 years
25 - 29 years
50 - 54 years
30 - 34 years
50 - 54 years

55 - 59 years
40 - 44 years
55 - 59 years
50 - 54 years
40 - 44 years
50 - 54 years
40 - 44 years
55 - 59 years
40 - 44 years
55 - 59 years
55 - 59 years
50 - 54 years
50 - 54 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years
40 - 44 years
40 - 44 years
50 - 54 years
50 - 54 years

STANKEVICS Dans
STANKEVICS Dans
SVEDS Vladimirs
GUSEVS Aleksejs
SVEDS Vladimirs
GUSEVS Aleksejs
STEPANOVA Inta
STEPANOVA Inta
STEPANOVA Inta

GOLDMANIS Niks
GRAUDUZIS Aleksis
GOLDMANIS Niks
ABOLINS Toms
PAUCONOKS Andrejs
GRAUDUZIS Aleksis
GRAUDUZIS Aleksis
TRUSOVS Eriks
KRAMARE Anzelika
SKABE Aiga

SKABE Aiga
KRAMARE Anzelika
IVLEVS Vladimirs
ABOLINS Toms
IVLEVS Vladimirs

SARKOVSKIS Eduards
KOLESNIKOVS llja
SARKOVSKIS Eduards
BARABISKINS Andris
BRIVERS Valerijs
BARABISKINS Andris
KOLESNIKOVS llja
SARKOVSKIS Eduards
TALALAJEVS Jurijs
GREISKANE Svetlana
GREISKANE Svetlana
VAITONE lIrina
VAITONE lIrina
GRUGULE Jolanta
GRUGULE Jolanta
GRUGULE Jolanta
BRIVERS Valerijs
TALALAJEVS Jurijs
POLICANE Anzelika
POLICANE Anzelika

60
60
56
75
56
75
60
60
60

94
98
94
92
88
98
98
05
97
74
74
97
75
92
75

70
82
70
73
83
73
82
70
82
70
70
74
74
80
80
80
83
82
73
73

40.83
8:04.86
3:35.97
2:35.37
7:24.53
5:36.45

46.09
3:45.83

50.74

25.11
26.51
2:07.31
4:39.90
41.62
30.94
1:12.95
1:30.48
3:14.90
3:16.14
7:02.06
7:27.33
33.37
2:11.16
39.94

30.53
25.48
39.38
38.03
38.60
3:12.43
26.75
3:18.22
1:14.36
38.42
47.43
36.74
2:55.56
33.95
1:20.15
3:10.07
29.76
32.05
42.60
3:20.52
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Rigas pilseta

Gold 5. Men, 200m Freestyle
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke
21. Men, 50m Butterfly
Silver 15. Men, 50m Freestyle
3. Men, 100m Medley
Bronze 23. Men, 400m Freestyle

SK Delfins

Gold 15. Men, 50m Freestyle
5. Men, 200m Freestyle
17. Men, 50m Backstroke
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke
9. Men, 200m Breaststroke
9. Men, 200m Breaststroke
21. Men, 50m Butterfly
3. Men, 100m Medley
13. Men, 200m Medley
14. Women, 50m Freestyle
14. Women, 50m Freestyle
4. Women, 200m Freestyle

Silver 15. Men, 50m Freestyle
21. Men, 50m Butterfly
Bronze 5. Men, 200m Freestyle

Ujumisklubi Briis
Gold 15. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Women, 50m Freestyle
4. Women, 200m Freestyle

18. Women, 50m Breaststroke

Silver 19. Men, 50m Breaststroke
9. Men, 200m Breaststroke

Valmieras PK Aqua

Gold 23. Men, 400m Freestyle
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke
9. Men, 200m Breaststroke

Ventspils PK Octopus

Silver 23. Men, 400m Freestyle
19. Men, 50m Breaststroke

65 - 69 years
65 - 69 years
65 - 69 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years

35 - 39 years
40 - 44 years
40 - 44 years
25 - 29 years
35 - 39 years
25 - 29 years
35 - 39 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years
50 - 54 years
45 - 49 years
50 - 54 years
30 - 34 years
25 - 29 years
30 - 34 years

45 - 49 years
40 - 44 years
40 - 44 years
40 - 44 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years

45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years

45 - 49 years
60 - 64 years

BUKONTS Andis
BUKONTS Andis
BUKONTS Andis
BUNA Janis
BUNA Janis
BUNA Janis

KONABO Jevgenijs
VIKSNE Arturs

VIKSNE Arturs
SVARNOVICS Vladislavs
KONABO Jevgenijs
SVARNOVICS Vladislavs
KONABO Jevgenijs
KORABLOVS Aleksejs
KORABLOVS Aleksejs
SIRENKO Natalja
TRIFONOVA Marija
SIRENKO Natalja
VIATERS Arturs
SVARNOVICS Vladislavs
VIATERS Arturs

KULLERKUPP Margus
KULLERKUPP Keidi
KULLERKUPP Keidi
KULLERKUPP Keidi
KULLERKUPP Margus
KULLERKUPP Margus

OZOLINS Janis
OZOLINS Janis
OZOLINS Janis

BLUDENS lgors
AFONICEVS Aleksejs

58
58
58
77
77
77

89
84
84
96
89
96
89
78
78
72
77
72
94
96
94

79
83
83
83
79
79

76
76
76

77
64

3:12.26
45.30
44.67
35.60

1:33.04

6:29.51

27.22
2:29.85
32.98
35.19
2:53.52
2:59.11
28.73
1:06.94
2:31.78
38.45
50.04
3:12.07
25.37
33.28
2:14.19

31.23
38.76
3:06.27
1:02.44
40.85
3:17.05

5:08.89
36.09
2:49.86

6:27.17
49.24
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