

15th Kokneses rudens  
Koknese, 8.11.2025

Medalists by Club

22 of 26 Events

Medal	Event	Agegroup	Name	YB	Swimtime
<b>Aizpute</b>					
Gold	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	60 - 64 years	ANDZANS Juris	65	41.09
	3. Men, 100m Medley	60 - 64 years	ANDZANS Juris	65	1:28.97
<b>Daugavpils SP</b>					
Gold	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	90 - 94 years	LELKOVS Boriss	35	1:34.97
	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	75 - 79 years	KOPASOVS Jurijs	47	45.71
	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	70 - 74 years	PIROZOKS Antons	55	42.70
	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	60 - 64 years	RIBAKOVŠ Sergejs	61	33.31
	23. Men, 400m Freestyle	70 - 74 years	PODLUZNIJS Viktors	54	6:47.15
	23. Men, 400m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	KNAZEVS Valerijs	83	7:26.41
	17. Men, 50m Backstroke	75 - 79 years	TARAIKOVICS Aleksandrs	49	56.88
	17. Men, 50m Backstroke	70 - 74 years	PODLUZNIJS Viktors	54	39.31
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	90 - 94 years	LELKOVS Boriss	35	1:36.37
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	75 - 79 years	KOPASOVŠ Jurijs	47	59.18
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	70 - 74 years	PIROZOKS Antons	55	59.25
	9. Men, 200m Breaststroke	70 - 74 years	PODLUZNIJS Viktors	54	3:40.76
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	75 - 79 years	KOPASOVŠ Jurijs	47	1:08.45
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	60 - 64 years	RIBAKOVŠ Sergejs	61	38.22
	3. Men, 100m Medley	75 - 79 years	TARAIKOVICS Aleksandrs	49	2:24.21
	14. Women, 50m Freestyle	75 - 79 years	JEGOROVA Olga	49	1:00.93
	4. Women, 200m Freestyle	35 - 39 years	SMIRNAJA Julija	88	3:10.19
	16. Women, 50m Backstroke	75 - 79 years	JEGOROVA Olga	49	1:11.10
	16. Women, 50m Backstroke	70 - 74 years	BELOVA Antonina	52	1:25.12
	18. Women, 50m Breaststroke	65 - 69 years	AMOSOVA Daina	58	1:03.97
	20. Women, 50m Butterfly	35 - 39 years	SMIRNAJA Julija	88	39.38
Silver	5. Men, 200m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	KNAZEVS Valerijs	83	3:28.26
	17. Men, 50m Backstroke	70 - 74 years	PIROZOKS Antons	55	57.51
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	75 - 79 years	TARAIKOVICS Aleksandrs	49	1:11.75
	14. Women, 50m Freestyle	65 - 69 years	AMOSOVA Daina	58	1:03.28
Bronze	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	30 - 34 years	DOROFJEVS Aleksandrs	93	28.44
<b>Jekabpils SC</b>					
Silver	17. Men, 50m Backstroke	40 - 44 years	LICITIS Arturs	85	40.45
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	40 - 44 years	LICITIS Arturs	85	49.32
Bronze	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	LICITIS Arturs	85	31.53
<b>Latvijas Udenspolo federacija</b>					
Gold	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	50 - 54 years	ERCINS Igors	74	30.26
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	50 - 54 years	ERCINS Igors	74	33.44
	3. Men, 100m Medley	50 - 54 years	KADIKIS Arnolds	75	1:39.48
Bronze	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	50 - 54 years	KADIKIS Arnolds	75	34.10
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	KADIKIS Arnolds	75	49.91

15th Kokneses rudens  
Koknese, 8.11.2025

PK Champions

Gold	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	65 - 69 years	STANKEVICS Dans	60	40.83
	23. Men, 400m Freestyle	65 - 69 years	STANKEVICS Dans	60	8:04.86
	9. Men, 200m Breaststroke	65 - 69 years	SVEDS Vladimirs	56	3:35.97
	13. Men, 200m Medley	50 - 54 years	GUSEVS Aleksejs	75	2:35.37
	25. Men, 400m Medley	65 - 69 years	SVEDS Vladimirs	56	7:24.53
	25. Men, 400m Medley	50 - 54 years	GUSEVS Aleksejs	75	5:36.45
	14. Women, 50m Freestyle	65 - 69 years	STEPANOVA Inta	60	46.09
	4. Women, 200m Freestyle	65 - 69 years	STEPANOVA Inta	60	3:45.83
	16. Women, 50m Backstroke	65 - 69 years	STEPANOVA Inta	60	50.74

PK Kobras

Gold	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	30 - 34 years	GOLDMANIS Niks	94	25.11
	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	25 - 29 years	GRAUDUZIS Aleksis	98	26.51
	5. Men, 200m Freestyle	30 - 34 years	GOLDMANIS Niks	94	2:07.31
	23. Men, 400m Freestyle	30 - 34 years	ABOLINS Toms	92	4:39.90
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	35 - 39 years	PAUCONOKS Andrejs	88	41.62
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	25 - 29 years	GRAUDUZIS Aleksis	98	30.94
	3. Men, 100m Medley	25 - 29 years	GRAUDUZIS Aleksis	98	1:12.95
	3. Men, 100m Medley	18 - 24 years	TRUSOVŠ Eriks	05	1:30.48
	6. Women, 200m Backstroke	25 - 29 years	KRAMARE Anzelika	97	3:14.90
	12. Women, 200m Medley	50 - 54 years	SKABE Aiga	74	3:16.14
	24. Women, 400m Medley	50 - 54 years	SKABE Aiga	74	7:02.06
	24. Women, 400m Medley	25 - 29 years	KRAMARE Anzelika	97	7:27.33
Silver	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	50 - 54 years	IVLEVS Vladimirs	75	33.37
	5. Men, 200m Freestyle	30 - 34 years	ABOLINS Toms	92	2:11.16
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	IVLEVS Vladimirs	75	39.94

Rezeknes SP

Gold	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	55 - 59 years	SARKOVSKIS Eduards	70	30.53
	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	KOLESNIKOVŠ Ilja	82	25.48
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	55 - 59 years	SARKOVSKIS Eduards	70	39.38
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	BARABISKINS Andris	73	38.03
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	40 - 44 years	BRIVERS Valerijs	83	38.60
	9. Men, 200m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	BARABISKINS Andris	73	3:12.43
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	40 - 44 years	KOLESNIKOVŠ Ilja	82	26.75
	11. Men, 200m Butterfly	55 - 59 years	SARKOVSKIS Eduards	70	3:18.22
	3. Men, 100m Medley	40 - 44 years	TALALAJEVŠ Jurijs	82	1:14.36
	14. Women, 50m Freestyle	55 - 59 years	GREISKANE Svetlana	70	38.42
	16. Women, 50m Backstroke	55 - 59 years	GREISKANE Svetlana	70	47.43
	18. Women, 50m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	VAITONE Irina	74	36.74
	8. Women, 200m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	VAITONE Irina	74	2:55.56
	20. Women, 50m Butterfly	45 - 49 years	GRUGULE Jolanta	80	33.95
	2. Women, 100m Medley	45 - 49 years	GRUGULE Jolanta	80	1:20.15
	12. Women, 200m Medley	45 - 49 years	GRUGULE Jolanta	80	3:10.07
Silver	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	BRIVERS Valerijs	83	29.76
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	40 - 44 years	TALALAJEVŠ Jurijs	82	32.05
	18. Women, 50m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	POLICANE Anzelika	73	42.60
	8. Women, 200m Breaststroke	50 - 54 years	POLICANE Anzelika	73	3:20.52

15th Kokneses rudens  
Koknese, 8.11.2025

Rigas pilseta

Gold	5. Men, 200m Freestyle	65 - 69 years	BUKONTS Andis	58	3:12.26
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	65 - 69 years	BUKONTS Andis	58	45.30
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	65 - 69 years	BUKONTS Andis	58	44.67
Silver	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	45 - 49 years	BUNA Janis	77	35.60
	3. Men, 100m Medley	45 - 49 years	BUNA Janis	77	1:33.04
Bronze	23. Men, 400m Freestyle	45 - 49 years	BUNA Janis	77	6:29.51

SK Delfins

Gold	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	35 - 39 years	KONABO Jevgenijs	89	27.22	
	5. Men, 200m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	VIKSNE Arturs	84	2:29.85	
	17. Men, 50m Backstroke	40 - 44 years	VIKSNE Arturs	84	32.98	
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	25 - 29 years	SVARNOVICS Vladislavs	96	35.19	
	9. Men, 200m Breaststroke	35 - 39 years	KONABO Jevgenijs	89	2:53.52	
	9. Men, 200m Breaststroke	25 - 29 years	SVARNOVICS Vladislavs	96	2:59.11	
	21. Men, 50m Butterfly	35 - 39 years	KONABO Jevgenijs	89	28.73	
	3. Men, 100m Medley	45 - 49 years	KORABLOVS Aleksejs	78	1:06.94	
	13. Men, 200m Medley	45 - 49 years	KORABLOVS Aleksejs	78	2:31.78	
	14. Women, 50m Freestyle	50 - 54 years	SIRENKO Natalja	72	38.45	
	14. Women, 50m Freestyle	45 - 49 years	TRIFONOVA Marija	77	50.04	
	4. Women, 200m Freestyle	50 - 54 years	SIRENKO Natalja	72	3:12.07	
	Silver	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	30 - 34 years	VJATERS Arturs	94	25.37
		21. Men, 50m Butterfly	25 - 29 years	SVARNOVICS Vladislavs	96	33.28
Bronze	5. Men, 200m Freestyle	30 - 34 years	VJATERS Arturs	94	2:14.19	

Ujumisklubi Briis

Gold	15. Men, 50m Freestyle	45 - 49 years	KULLERKUPP Margus	79	31.23
	14. Women, 50m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	KULLERKUPP Keidi	83	38.76
	4. Women, 200m Freestyle	40 - 44 years	KULLERKUPP Keidi	83	3:06.27
	18. Women, 50m Breaststroke	40 - 44 years	KULLERKUPP Keidi	83	1:02.44
Silver	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	45 - 49 years	KULLERKUPP Margus	79	40.85
	9. Men, 200m Breaststroke	45 - 49 years	KULLERKUPP Margus	79	3:17.05

Valmieras PK Aqua

Gold	23. Men, 400m Freestyle	45 - 49 years	OZOLINS Janis	76	5:08.89
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	45 - 49 years	OZOLINS Janis	76	36.09
	9. Men, 200m Breaststroke	45 - 49 years	OZOLINS Janis	76	2:49.86

Ventspils PK Octopus

Silver	23. Men, 400m Freestyle	45 - 49 years	BLUDENS Igors	77	6:27.17
	19. Men, 50m Breaststroke	60 - 64 years	AFONICEVS Aleksejs	64	49.24